
Philadelphia
Fruit Market

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, January 20,1993

CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctns
FL Indian River Red 23i 11.50-12.00 27s
10.00- some 12.00 32s 10.00-11.50
mostly 10.00few 9.00 fair qual 8.00 36s
900-9.50 40s 7.00-9.00 mostly 7.00-8.00
fur qual 7JO 48s 7.00-7.50 Red 32s 7.00
36s 7.00 40$ 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 fair
qual 7.50 6.00 48s 6.00 Star Ruby 36s 8.00
40s 8.0048 s B.OO—LEMONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cuts AZ 95s fr qua!
12.00 115 s fr appear 17.00fair qual 15.00
140 s 14.00 fair qual 13.00 165* 15.00 fair
qual 13.00 200 s 14.00 CA 115 s 22.00 fr
qual 14.00-16.50 140 s 16.00 fr qual
12.00- 165 s 14.00 fair qual
12.00- 200 a 13.00 fair qual 11.00

LIMES: MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns
MX Persian Seedless 48s 10.00-11.00
mostly 10.00 54s 10.00-11.00 mostly
10 00 63s 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00
MISC CITRUS: 2J kg cits MR Clemen-
tine 27s 3JO SP Clementine 32s 3.00
ORANGES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA Navel 48s few 13.00
fair qual 11.00 S6s 12.50-13.00 ft qual
9.50- 72s 12.00-12.50 mostly 1100
frqual 10.00-10.5088s 11JO-12.50 most-
ly 12.00 fr qual 9.50-10.00 113s
10.00- few 11.50fair qual few 10.50
138 s 9.50 fair qual 8.50 4/5 buctns FL
Vavel 40s 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 48s
7.50- mostly 8.00 56s 7.00-8.00most-
ly 8.00 64s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 100s
5.00 Pineapple 80s 8.50-9.00 100s
7.00- 1255-6.00-7.50 few 8.00
PANGELOS: 4/5 buctns FL Orlando 125s
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5.50 64s 7.50-8.00 80s 7JO-B.ooloos 7.00
-TANGERINES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 4/5 bucrtsFL Dancy 120 s fr qual
'r cond 7.00-8.00 150 s 17.00 Honey 100 s~r cond 18.00 120 s 19.00 fr cond
14.00- 150 s 14.50-17.00 fair cond
12.00- 176 s ord cond S.OO-8.00 180 s
r cond 10.00 —TEMPLES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 4/5 buctns FL 64s
11.00 80s 10.00-11.00 100 s 9.00-11.00
125 s 8.00-8.50.

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: flu 12
6-oz flmwrpd cups CL AIR med-lge
18.00- NZ AIR med-lge 18.00-20.00

CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —MISC
BERRIES: fits 12 6-oz flmwrpd cups CL
AIR Blackberries 20.00-21.00 GU AIR
Blackberries 16.00 —RASPBERRIES:
OFFERINGS LIGHT flu 12 6-oz bku
flmwrpd CL AIR Red 36.00 —-

STRAWBERRIES: MARKET HIGHER
fits 12 1-pt bku FL med-lge 13.00-16.00
mostly 15.00-16.00 preferred labels bias
18.00fair cond 12.00.

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET LOWER 1/2 ctns GU 15s 12.00-13.00
18s 12.00 PN 12s 13.00 15s 13.00 18s
12.00- 1/2 ctns/crts HD 12s
10.00- mostly 10.00 15s 10.00-14.00

mostly 10,00-12.00 18s 10.00-12.00most-
ly 10.00 one lot 9.50 —HONEYDEWS:
MARKETLOWER 2/3 cuts GU 10s 8.00
HD 5s 8.00-10.00 6s 8.00-10.00 8s
8.00- 10.00 MX 5s 10.00 6s 10.00 8s 10.00
PN 6s 10.00-11.00 8s 9.00-10.00 9s
8.00- —MISC MELONS: 2/3 ctns GU
Crenshaw 4s 10.00 Ss 10.00 6s 10.00 8s
10.009 s 10.00 JuanCanary 5s 8.00 6s 8.00
8s 8.00 9s 8.00 —WATERMELONS:

tMARKET ABOUT STEADY Ctns MX
Sangria 3s 18.00 4s 14.00 Jubilee 3s few
22.00.

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY elm trypk
VA Comb U.S. Fey-U.S. One Red Deli-
cious 88s 10.50 113 s 10.00 125 s 10.00
138 s 10.00 REGULAR STORAGE ctns
trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious 80s
17.00 88s 17.00 100 s fair cond 14.00 113 s

fair cond 14.00 125 s fair cond 14.00 Gol-
den Delicious 80s 18.00 88s 18.00 100 s
15.00Granny Smith 88s 17.00U.S. ExFcy
Red Delicious 80s 15.00 88s 15.00 100 s
13.50-15.00 113 s 15.00 125 s 15.00 138 s
15.00Golden Delicious one label 56s &

72-88 s 22.00-23.00 fair cond 80s
15.00- 88s 13.00-14.00Red Rome fr
cond 6.00-8.00 U.S. One Fuji 88s 40.00
ctns celpk NY Comb U.S. Fcy-U.S. One
Mcintosh 80s 15.00 100 s 14.00 U.S. One
Mcintosh 80s 9.00 100 s 8.00 120 s 7.00
140 s 7.00 VT U.S. One Mcintosh 120 s
8.50140 s 8.00ctns 12 3-Ib flmbgs PA U.S.
Fey Red Delicious 2 1IT up 8.50 CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
48s 22.00 56s 22.00 72s 21.00-2100 80s
22.00 88s 21.00-22.00mostly 22.00 100s
22.00 Golden Delicious 88s 21.00
APRICOTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —AVOCADOS:
MARKETSTEADY CA Bacon 48s 12.00
ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 40s 22.00 48s
21.00- Zutano 48s 12.00
BANANAS; ctns IMPORT ft qual
10.50-11.50ctns institutionalpk IMPORT

petite 12.00. ' '

—CHERRIES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —FRUITS OTHER;
TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE
GRAPES: MARKETSTEADY 18 lb lugs
wrpd CL BOAT Thompson Seedless
18.00- mostly 18,00.20.00few 17.00
fair appear 16.00sml berry sz 14.00-16.00
some 18.00 Flame Seedless 20.00-23:00
mostly 21.00-22.00 Black Seedless
20 00-22.00 —KIWIFRUIT: MARKET
STEADY fits 1 lyr CA 33s 6XIO 36s 6.00
39s 6.00-6.50 mostly 6.00 —MANGOES:

fits 1 lyr PE Haden 12s 9.00
NECTARINES; OFFERINGS LIGHT
ctns/lugs 2 lyr trypk CL Firebrite 64s
13.00- —PAPAYA; 10 lb cuts HI
AIR 11s 14.00 —PEACHES: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE —PEARS: MARK-
ET STEADY 4/5 buctns OR D’Anjou
orexfey 90s 20.00 100 s 19.50 U.S. One
D’Anjou 110 s 19.00 Bose 70s 23.00 80s
23.00 100 s 22.00-24.00 110 s 21.00 120s
19.00 WA U.S. One D’Anjou 60s 20.00
70s 22.00 80s 22.00 90s 22.00 100 s 21.00
150 s 16.00 WAFcy D’Anjou 80s fr cond
10.00- CONTROLLED ATMO-

SPHERE STORAGE 4/5 buctns WA U.S.
_,One D’Anjou 90s 23.00 100 s 23.00 120s
22.00 —PERSIMMONS; OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE ---

PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY cuts
HI AIR 6s 12.00—PLUMS; OFFERINGS
LIGHT ctns 2-lyr CL Black Amber 78s
13.00- 90s 11.00-12.00 ---

POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE.

Philadelphia
Potato & Onion

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, January 20, 1993

ONIONS AND POTATOES
—ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. NEW CROP
While MX 50 lb sks jbo 34.00-35.00 OLD
CROP Yellow Globe Type MI 50 lb sks
med 11.50 NY 50 lb sks med 9.00-11.00
mostly 10.00-10.50 mstr entr 20 2-lb
mshbgs med 9.00 Spanish Hybrid CO 50 lb
sks jbo 11.50-12.00 ID/OR 50 lb sks col
13.50jbo 12.00 some 11.00 UT 50 lb sks

jbo 12.00some 12.50 WA 50 lb sks jbo
hvy to min sz 10.50Red NY 25 lb sks jbo
8.00- Ige 8.00 med 6.00-7.00 ly
14.50-15.00few 15.50fair qual 12.50 80s
14.00- few 15.50fair qual 12.50 90s
11.00- 12-00 mostly 11.00-11.50 some
9-9.50 100 s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9

t
„

50-10.00 some low 8.00 Notkotah CD

New Brunswick CDOne 50 lb etna 70s
8.50 80. 8.50 90s 8.00 100 s 7.00 Prince
Edward Island CDOne 50 lb ems 70s M 0
80s 8.50 90s 7.00 100 s 6.00-6.50 WISOlb
ctns 70s 8.50-9.00 few 9.50 80s 8 50-9 00
90s 7.00-8.00 100 s 7.00-7.50 mostly 7.00
Round Red ME 50 lb sks sz B 11.50MN/
ND50 lb ska 6.50-7.50mostly 7.00-7.50 sz

B 10.50-12.00WI 50 lb sks 7.50 Round
White CD New Brunswick CDOne 50 lb
sks 4 25 Prince Edward Island CDOne 50
lb sks 4.25 Ige4.50-5.00 DE 50 lb sks Ige
4 00-4.50 LI bid 5 10-lb sks 5-25-5.50 bid
10S-lb sks 6.50 50 lb sks 4.50 few 4.25 Ige

4.50-5.00 mostly 4.75-5.00 ME 50 lb sks
4.00-4.25mostly 4.00 NJ 501 b sks Ige 4.50
PA 50 lb sks Ige 4.25-4.50 NEW CROP
Round Red FL 50 lb sks few 16.00.
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Wednesday, Jan. 20, 1993
SLAUGHTER STEERS: MARKET

STEADY. CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400 LBS.
79.00- SELECT & LOW CHOICE
1000-1500 LBS. 74.50-80.00; HOL.
STEERS HI CHOICE * PRIME
1250-1400 LBS. 69.00-72.00; CHOICE
1200-1500 LBS. 64.00-68.00; SELECT,
ALL WEIGHTS 59.00-64.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: MARKET
STEADY. CHOICE & PRIME 950-1300
LBS. 77.00-80.50; SELECT ALL
WEIGHTS 900-1400 LBS. 69.00-74.00.

COWS: MARKET 1.00HIGHER. BRK.
UT. & COMM. 2-4 BULK 49.00-53.00; HI
DRESSING 53.00-56.00; CUTTER *

BON. UT. 48.00-51.00; HI DRESSING
51.00- CANNER & CUTTERS
44.00- LOW DRESSING
44.00-DOWN.

BULLS; MARKET STEADY. ALL
WEIGHTS 1100-1900 LBS. 59.00-71.00.

VEAL CALVES: MARKET STEADY.
CHOICE AND PRIME 200-400 LBS.
83.00- HI GOOD AND LOW
CHICE ALL WEIGHTS 55.00-68.00.

FARM CALVES; MARKET STEADY.
HOL. BULLS 100-125 LBS.
138.00- HOL. BULLS 85-95LBS.
95.00- HOL. HEIFER CALVES
100-120 LBS. 150.00-188.00; SMALL

FRAME 70-105 LBS. 70.00-130.00;
SLAUGHTER CALVES ALLWEIGHTS
40.00-

FEEDER CATTLE; MARKET
STRONGER. BULLS & STEERS 400-900
LBS. 73.00-84.00; HEIFERS 300-700
LBS. 59.00-79.00.

LAMBS; MARKET STEADY.
CHOICE & PRIME 90-110 LBS.
67.00- LIGHTER LAMBS
70.00- EWES - HEAVY ,

18.00- EWES - LIGHT24.00-38.00.
GOATS: MARKETSTEADY. SMALL

15.00- MEDIUM 30.00-60.00;
LARGE 60.00-100.00.

HOGS: MARKET 1.00 LOWER.
210-250LBS. 39.00-42.00; 255-300LBS.
35.00- SOWS - HEAVY
32.00- SOWS - LIGHT27.OO-31.00;
BOARS ALL WEIGHTS 27.00-30.00.


